U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A 06-04-1999 Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101056416 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type X | Assignment License (Non-Recordation) Resubmission **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** RELEASE Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION 19 99 Name **Formerly** Limited Partnership X Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership Other RHODE ISLAND Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ATHENS FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1241 Frye Street Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Tennessee 37371 Address (line 3) Athens State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization GEORGIA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 06/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000190 1090356 40.00 OP 01 FC:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20501. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Parelics. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (404) 815-2137 Name LASHANA C. JIMMAR Address (line 1) PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP Address (line 2) 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	Page 2 Correspondent Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only				
Page 2 Contesting the properties Page 2 Page 3 Page 2 Page 3 P	Page 2 Correspondent Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only		10 MAY 27 11 11 -		
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (404) 815-2137 Name LASHANA C. JIMMAR Address (line 1) PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP Address (line 2) 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (00 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (00 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,090,356 1,0	Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Name LASHANA C. JIMMAR Address (line 1) PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers stached Enter either the trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Authorization to charge additional fees: Ves No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (Charge sto deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Lashana C. Jimmar	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2 US Defailment of Commerce Palent And Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (404) 815–2137 Name LASHANA C. JIPMAR Address (line 1) PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP Address (line 2) 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address (line 2) SUITE 2400 Address (line 2) SUITE 2400 Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308–2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (00 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (2) the Registration Number (00 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) [1,090,356] [1,	Address (ine 1) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 3) Address (ine 3) Address (ine 4) LASHANA C. JIMMAR Address (ine 1) FAUL, RASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP Address (ine 2) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number (s) Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (including any attachments). Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (including any attachments). Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (including any attachments). Registration Number (s) Registration Number (s) Registration Number (s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s	Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (404) 815–2137 Name LASHANA C. JIMMAR Address (line 1) PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP Address (line 2) 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address (line 2) 5UITE 2400 Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308–2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) I, 090, 356	Name (·		
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (404) 815–2137 Name LASHANA C. JIMMAR Address (line 1) PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP Address (line 2) 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308–2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 1,090,356 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 1) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (404) 815-2137 Name	Address (line 1)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (404) 815–2137 Name LASHANA C. JIMMAR Address (line 1) PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP Address (line 2) 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308–2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) [1,090,356] [1,090,356] Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 4) LASHANA C. JIMMAR Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) I, 090, 356 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Method of Payment Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Obstress to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 2)			
Name LASHANA C. JIMMAR Address (line 1) FAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP Address (line 2) 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account (Enter or payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Name LASHANA C. JEMMAR PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP LASHANA C. JEMMAR LASHANA C. JEMMAR Address (line 1) PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP LASHANA C. JEMMAR SUITE 2400 Address (line 2) SUITE 2400 Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2222 Address (line 4) Address (lin	Address (line 3)			
Name LASHANA C. JIMMAR Address (line 1) PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP Address (line 2) 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,090,356	Name LASHANA C. JIPMAR Address (line 2) PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP Address (line 2) 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (00 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) 1,090,356 1,090,356 1,090,356 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. LaShana C. Jimmar Amar A	Address (line 4)			
Address (line 1) PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP Address (line 2) 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) I,090,356 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Center for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 2) FAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP Address (line 2) 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308–2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of pages of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) 1,090,356 Registration Number(s) 1,090,356 Pee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (404) 815-2137		
Address (line 2) 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) I,090,356 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) I 1,090,356 I	Name	LASHANA C. JIMMAR		
Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,090,356	Address (line 3) SUITE 2400 Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Irademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) I,090,356 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 1)	PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER, LLP		
Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) I , 090 , 356 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 4) ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2222 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) I,090,356 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. LaShana C. Jimmar	Address (line 2)	600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.		
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) I , 090 , 356 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 3)	SUITE 2400		
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) I , 090 , 356 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 4)	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2222		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) I,090,356 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)		Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,090,356 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LaShana C. Jimmar Registration Number(s) 1,090,356 Deposits involved. # 1 Authorization to CFR 3.41): # 40.00 When Authorization to the account. The account or if additional fees: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LaShana C. Jimmar LaShana C. Jimmar	Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	IId			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	Number of	Properties 5		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. LaShana C. Jimmar				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. LaShana C. Jimmar				
Deposit Account Number: #	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. LaShana C. Jimmar	Deposit A	Account		
	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. LaShana C. Jimmar LaShana C. Jimmar	(Deposit Account Number: #		
Additional to the go data to the control of the con	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. LaShana C. Jimmar		Additional to that go datamental to the London London		
	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. LaShana C. Jimmar 5/28/99				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as	LaShana C. Jimmar Salashana C. Jimmar 5/28/99	atta	ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$		inak	5/24/96		
LaShana C. Jimmar // \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Name of Person Signing Signature / Date Signed				

1.

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, Fleet Capital Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Athens Furniture Industries, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 10, 1992, between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded July 14, 1992, on Reel No. 0881, Frame 0530, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, on May 1919, 1999.

1.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:
Title:

STATE OF GEORGIA)
2)
COUNTY OF (cbb)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of May, 1999, personally appeared John Getz, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Senior Vice President of Fleet Capital Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation, and that said instrument was signed by him on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said Senior Vice President acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

Executed on May 19, 1999

My Commission Expires:

Motory Public, Cabb County, Georgia. My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2002.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

{87450.1}

SCHEDULE A

to Trademark Transfer and Assignment dated May 18, 1999
by FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION to ATHENS FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.

1. United States Trademark Registration Number 1,090,356, dated May 2, 1978.

. 1 }

RECORDED: 05/27/1999